HLS 24RS-5258 ORIGINAL

2024 Regular Session

1

HOUSE RESOLUTION NO. 316

BY REPRESENTATIVE DESHOTEL

COMMENDATIONS: Commends Chantelle Hataway on being awarded the 2024 Louisiana Ag in the Classroom Teacher of the Year

A RESOLUTION

2 To commend Chantelle Hataway on being awarded the 2024 Louisiana Ag in the Classroom 3 Teacher of the Year. 4 WHEREAS, Ms. Hataway is a lifelong resident of Effie, Louisiana, and a third-grade 5 math and science teacher at Lafargue Elementary School in Avoyelles Parish; she has 6 worked as an educator for twenty-eight years; and 7 WHEREAS, Ms. Hataway started Ag in the Classroom in 2020, utilizing the 8 agricultural skills she learned from being raised on a farm to implement educational 9 programs; she helped educate students on math and science concepts by having them 10 maintain a garden, raise chickens, and count and sell eggs; and 11 WHEREAS, Chantelle is genuinely passionate about education, and Ag in the 12 Classroom has made an incredibly positive impact on her students and their parents; she is 13 most deserving of the highest recognition for her inspiring and innovative work. 14 THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the House of Representatives of the 15 Legislature of Louisiana does hereby commend Chantelle Hataway on being awarded the 16 2024 Louisiana Ag in the Classroom Teacher of the Year and does hereby extend sincerest 17 wishes that she continue her excellent work in the classroom and always strive for greatness 18 as an educator.

HLS 24RS-5258

ORIGINAL
HR NO. 316

DIGEST

The digest printed below was prepared by House Legislative Services. It constitutes no part of the legislative instrument. The keyword, one-liner, abstract, and digest do not constitute part of the law or proof or indicia of legislative intent. [R.S. 1:13(B) and 24:177(E)]

HR 316 Original

2024 Regular Session

Deshotel

Commends Chantelle Hataway on being awarded the 2024 La. Ag in the Classroom Teacher of the Year.